

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Park 484

Contract Number: 1506

General Contractor: Chicago Commercial Contractors/Speedy Gonzalez

Landscaping JV

Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: \$262,683.68

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/23/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/29/2010	
PROJECT: Chicago Park District Park 484 - 4701 W. 87th Street, 0	Chicago, IL 60629
Monthy Estimate No: #6 For the Period: 9/1/2010 to 9/30/2010 Contract No.: 1506	
In accordance with Resolution No, adopted by the Public Building Co Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:	of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 	ed by the Commission and that each liem thereof is a proper charge against
No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engli Contract Price (sold retained funds being payable as set for	it will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed neer until the eggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the rith in said Resolution).
THE CONTRACTOR: C.C.C. / SGL J.V. 11921 Smith Drive,	Huntley, IL 60142
FOR: Chicago Park District Park 484 - 4701 W. 67th Street, Chicago,	IL 60829
Is now entitled to the sum of: \$ 262,683.88	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ADDITION CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 1,562,038.00 \$ - \$ - \$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 1,562,038.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED	S 825,268.96
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price b) Llens and Other Withholding	\$ 82,526.90 \$ 8.526.90
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	\$
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)	\$ 742,742.06
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	\$ 460,058.38
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 262,683.68

Legat Architects Architect of Record Date:

EXHIBIT A

#6

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
SS COUNTY OF COOK)	
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she isGeneral Manager, of _C.C.C. / SGL JV, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behal him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No	If of said corporation, and for o1506_ dated the _3rd_ day of
New Construction	
for (designate Project and Location)	
Chicago Park District Park 484 - 4701 W. 67th Street, Chicago, IL 60629	:
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of	
	:
Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand, Six Hundred Eighty Three and 69/100 5262,683.69	į
	:
Under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said owners the following them.	

full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,

equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated

EXHIBIT A

Period From: 9/1/2010

Period To: 9/30/2010

PBC project #11150

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	CC (II	TOTAL DNTRACT NCLUDE C.O.'#)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	Current request	Current amount before retention	Total % to date	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD		BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Commissioners Contignency	\$	150,000.00	-	0%	0.00	0%	-	**		\$	150,000.00
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smlth Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Site Work Allowence	\$	151,421.00	•	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	-	-	-:	\$	151,421.00
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Site Work Allowance #1	\$	66,120.00	66,120.00	100.00%	66,120.00	100,00%	8,612.00	<u>-</u>	59,508.00	\$	6,612.00
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Site Work Allowance #3	\$	32,459.00	32,459.00	100.00%	32,459.00	100,00%	3,245.90	•	29,213.10	\$	3,245.90
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Bond/Permit/Insurance	s	16,291.00	16,291,00	0%	0.00	100%	1,629.10	14,681.90		\$	1,629.10
Nu Toys, Box 2121, LaGrange, IL 60142	Park Benches & Tables Furnish Only	s	8,126.18	8,126.18	0%	0,00	100%	-	8,126.18		s	
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Site Work	\$	223,244.00	200,919.60	0%	0.00	90%	20,091.96	180,827.64		\$	42,416.36
E. King, 3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, 1L 60652	Site Work/Trucking		35,000.00	33,250.00	5%	1,750.00	95%	3,325.00	28,350.00	1,575.00	\$	5,075.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Soll Testing	s	2,500,00	2,500.00	0%	0.00	100%	250,00	2,250.00		S	250,00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Sewer	\$	112,882.00	107,237.90	0%	0.00	95%	10,723.79	96,514.11	-	s	16,367,89
E. King, 3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL 60652	Sewer/Trucking		30,000.00	30,000.00	0%	0.00	100%	3,000,00	27,000.00	-	\$	3,000.00

EXHIBIT A

B/1/2010

9/30/2010

	CONTRACTO	R'S SWORN STA	TEMENT AND	AFFIDAVI	FOR PARTIAL	. PAYMEN	NT (3 of 4)			
NAME and Address	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		Current amount before retention		LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Landscaping	\$ 213,160.00	85,264,00	40%	85264.00	40%	8,526.40	-	76,737.60	\$ 136,422.40
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10524 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 50617	Pavers	\$ 55,277.00	55,277.00	80%	44,221.60	100%	5,527.70	9,949.86	39,799.44	
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10524 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Concrete & install tables and benches	\$ 30,437.00	12,174.60	10%	3,043.70	40%	1,217.48	8,217,99	2,739.33	\$ 19,479.68
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Staking & Surveying	\$ 5,000.00	3,500.00	0%	0.00	70%	350.00	3,150.00	- - - - -	\$ 1,850.00
Sturdisteel, P.O. Box 2655, Waco TX 76702-2655	Bleachers Furnish & Install	\$ 22,500.00	11,250,00	50%	11,250.00	50%	1,125.00	*	10,125.00	\$ 12,375.00
GFS Fence, Guardrall & Signage, Inc. 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Fence/Billboards/Signs/Dug- out benches	\$ 213,938.79	85,575.52	10%	21,393.88	40%	8,557.55	57,763.47	19,254.49	\$ 136,920.83
Sanchez Paving - 16309 S. Crawford Ave., Markham, IL 60426	Paving	\$ 54,900.00	21 20 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	0%	0.00		<u>-</u>	_	_	\$ 54,900,00
SUBTOTAL OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE		\$ 1,423,255.97	\$ 749,945.00	19%	\$ 265,502.18	· 53%	\$ 74,181.88	\$ 436,811.15	\$ 238,951.96	\$ 747,492.86
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	General Conditions	\$ 35,389.82	20,526.10	19%	6,724.07	58%	2,865.23	11,609.21	6,051.66	\$ 17,728.95
C.C.C. / SGŁ J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Overhead & Profit	\$ 103,392.21	54,797.87	19%	19,644.52	53%	5,479.79	31,638.02	17,680.06	Material Company of the State o
TOTAL		\$ 1,562,038.00	\$ 825,268.96	19%	\$ 291,870.76	53%	\$ 82,526,90	\$ 480,058.38	\$ 262,583,69	\$ 819,295.93

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 1,562,038.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$825,268.96
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$82,526.90
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,562,038.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$742,742.07
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$480,058.38
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,562,038.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$262,683.69
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$819,295.93

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a bear on the public Building fee.

Frank Kutschke, General Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September , 2010.

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHERYL M DOHERTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/17/11